

## KEMA Puconci d.o.o.,

Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci, Slovenija T.: +386 (0)2 545 95 00 | F: +386 (0)2 545 95 10 I: www.kema-on.net | E: info@kema.si

## **Declaration of Conformity**

for white adhesive and levelling mortar

## **KEMATERM 225 W**

White adhesive and levelling mortal for thermal-insulation boards for installation of fiberglass net onto heat-insulating panels (reinforcement) and for final processing (levelling) prior to applying the decorative plaster.

Manufacturer and the authorized representative established within the European Economic Area:

KEMA Puconci d.o.o. Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci, SLOVENIA

herewith declare that the product **KEMATERM 225 W** 

In accordance with test report:

No. PTP-11/130 from 3th of Oktober 2011

Issued by:

Name and address of the testing laboratory: Razvojni laboratorij

KEMA Puconci d.o.o. Puconci 109, 9201 Puconci

Complies with the requirements of ETAG 004.

Puconci, 7.11.2011 Mark Development and Quality director Stanko Polajner, B.S.C.

KEMA Puconci d.a.o.